#### 506710945 06/11/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6757763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEMIS TARAJANO NOYA	06/08/2021
ROBYN LYNNE ADAMS	06/08/2021
MARC EMILE LECHANOINE	06/10/2021
GIANLUCA MATTAROCCIA	06/08/2021
TIMOTHY HUGH CALVERT	06/08/2021
DOUGLAS JOHN MELENKEVITZ	06/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELC MANAGEMENT LLC	
Street Address:	155 PINELAWN ROAD	
Internal Address:	3 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 345 SOUTH	
City:	MELVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17345321

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 474-6300

**Email:** docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33420/56569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN C. HUGHLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan C. Hughley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021

# Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

**DOCKET NO.: 21.01-3 (MGB: 33420/56569) APPLICATION NO.:** 

Page 1 of 4

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE:

#### NAMES, RESIDENCES AND CITIZENSHIPS

Lemis Tarajano Noya 12037 SW 133 Terrace Miami, Florida, 33186 Citizenship: USA

Robyn Lynne Adams 31-22 42nd St, APT 4 Long Island City, New York, 11103 Citizenship: USA

Marc Emile Lechanoine 350 East 79th Street, APT 26B New York, New York, 10075 Citizenship: France

Gianluca Mattaroccia 4130 46th Street, Apt 5B Sunnyside, New York, 11104 Citizenship: Italy

Timothy Hugh Calvert 1 Torrey Pines Way Brentwood, Tennessee, 37027 Citizenship: USA

Douglas John Melenkevitz 602 Oak Street Boonton, New Jersey, 07005 Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled **COSMETIC PRODUCT SAMPLING SYSTEM** for which we have application concurrently herewith for a Patent of the United States, which is identified by 21.01-3 (33420/56569); and

WHEREAS, ELC Management LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 155 Pinelawn Road, Suite 345 South, Melville, NY 11747, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have

**DOCKET NO.: 21.01-3 (MGB: 33420/56569) APPLICATION NO.:** 

Page 2 of 4

sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with the right to claim priority from any previously filed provisional applications describing the invention or part thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: 6	6/8/2021	day is talentary 4 Alexander	
Date:		Lemis Tarajano Noya  Lemis Tarajano Noya	

Date: 6/8/2021

## **DOCKET NO.: 21.01-3 (MGB: 33420/56569)** Page 3 of 4 **APPLICATION NO.:** Date: 6/8/2021 Robyn Lynne Adams Date: 6/10/2021 Marc Emile Lechanoine Date: 6/8/2021 Gianluca Mattaroccia

Timothy Hugh Calvert

**RECORDED: 06/11/2021** 

DOCKET NO.: 21.01-3 (MGB: 33420/56569)

APPLICATION NO.:

Page 4 of 4

Docusigned by:

| Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Docusigned by: | Do